

(I) MAINTAIN THE LOG OF VISITORS TO THE FIREWORKS PLANT FOR AT LEAST 2 YEARS; AND

(II) MAKE THE LOG AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL OR A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL.

(3) ALL VISITORS SHALL WEAR CONDUCTIVE FOOTWEAR.

(F) SECURITY GUARDS.

(1) THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE COMPETENT SECURITY GUARD PRESENT ON DUTY WHENEVER ANY EXPLOSIVE COMPOSITION IS LOCATED WITHIN A FIREWORKS PLANT.

(2) THE SECURITY GUARD:

(I) MAY NOT SLEEP ON DUTY; AND

(II) SHALL PATROL THE ENTIRE FIREWORKS PLANT REGULARLY WHEN THE FIREWORKS PLANT IS NOT IN OPERATION.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 38A, §§ 20(b), 22(a) through (d), 23(a), and, as it related to visitors wearing conductive footwear, § 21(2).

In subsection (a)(2) of this section, the reference to the "maximum" amount is substituted for the former reference to the "total" amount for clarity.

Also in subsection (a)(2) of this section, the reference to explosive composition or pyrotechnic composition "kept" is substituted for the former reference to explosive composition or pyrotechnic composition "permitted" for clarity.

Also in subsection (a)(2) of this section, the reference to "[b]y regulation" is substituted for the former reference to being "promulgated" for clarity.

In the introductory language of subsection (a)(3) of this section, the reference to a "licensee" is added to clarify who has the responsibility for posting the limits and complying with those limits.

In subsection (a)(3)(ii) of this section, the requirement to "comply with" limits is substituted for the former requirement that the limits be "adhered to" for clarity.

In subsections (b)(1) and (2), (c), (d), and (e)(1) and (2) of this section, the references to a "licensee" are added to clarify who is responsible for compliance.

In subsection (b)(2) of this section, the phrase "the floor is cleaned immediately and that the powder or materials are removed immediately" is substituted for the former reference to "explosive materials ... [being] immediately cleaned up and removed" for clarity.

In subsection (c)(3)(ii) of this section, the reference to a "landfill system" is